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H A K W & A«
TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO.

NO 60 JALAN LAM HUAT #07-33/34 CARROS CENTRE SINGAPORE 737863
TEL: 63660115 (WORKSHOP), 63660286 (OFFICE) FAX: 63685943
EMAIL: claims@tohahswee.com.sg
BUSINESS REG. NO: 09935300L
GST REG. NO; 09-935300-L

12/06/2019
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY
#27-01 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 068811 i
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.
ESTIMATED REPAIR BILL
YOUR REF : GX6043C
TYPE OF CLAIM : THIRD PARTY CLAIMS
CLAIMANT : EDWARD C. DOUGLAS PTE LTD
VEHICLE NO. : SDQB8YY)
MAKE MODEL : HONDA VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 AUTO
ACCIDENT DATE « 07/06/2019
MATERIAL COST
| PC REAR DOOR RHS Bue .~ S 1.105.00
| PC REAR FENDER SIDE GARNISHRHS  ScR - g 240,00
S 1,345.00
LESS : DISCOUNT 20% 5 269.00
& 1,076.00

LABOUR CHARGE :

TO REMOVE & REFIX DOOR, DOOR GLASS, DOOR POWER
WINDOW MOTOR AND GEAR. TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS.
TOKNOCK OUT DENTS, TO STRAIGHTEN, ARDJUCT, CHECK,
RESHAPE INCLD. CUTTING AND WELDING WHERE NECESSARY,
10 REMOVE AND REINSTALL NECESSARY FITTINGS TO

REPAIRS . TO REPLACE AND ALIGN THE ABOVE PARTS. 5 Sliﬁ.ﬂﬂ 400
PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON RHS BODY AND ABOVE NEW AND

REPAIRED PARTS INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PAINT MATERIALS S 0000 Coo
S 2.276.00
ADD : GST 7% $ 159.32
TOTAL : S 2,435.32
SINGAPORE DOLLARS : TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE AND CENTS
THIRTY TWO ONLY.
NOTE: THE ESTIMATED PERIOD OF REPATRS IS FIVE (3) DAYS iy Hoet Ja—Lik
B o i following:
iy lrtt 3L (1T
TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING (0" = = il (s/¢
SALLY ANG (TEL : 63660286 Erys pecies 10 1uBpect 10 CoRfmaicn
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> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type

Chwner 1D:

Vehicle Detalls

Vighicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exparted:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Wehicke Make:

Venicle Mode|:

Primary Colour
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power ODutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date;
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Pald:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility;

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Reoate Amount
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amaunt:

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Jun 2019

PARFNF Rahata Frniind

Company
0453W

SDOBB9)

No

13Jun 201%
HONDA

VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 AUTO
Red

2018

LEB5¥72531
RU31272510

1120 kW (150 bhp)
$24,189.00

11 May 2018

11 May 2018

0

§15.837.00

Yes
10May 2028
§11.877.00

10 May 2028
E - Open - all except motorcyele
10

$39,903.00

§35543.00

$47.420.00

TTRENTLIE, QO SRITANVIFBCTONVENQuUIre Meosi sy UDICOSIONBLSTBGINDUL FF UM | ILIN_ILSFuausuuy | |



= Back to OneMotoring

Enguire Transfer Fee
Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.

Yehicle Type

Vehicle Attachment 1 :
Vishicle Scheme :

Vehicle Male :

Vethicle Mode| |

Chassis Mo, :

Propellant :

Engine Ma..

Motor Na,

Engine Capacity :

Power Rating :

Maximum Power Output -
Maximum Laden Weight :
Unladen Welght -

Year OI' Manufacture
Criginal Regrtration Date :
Lifespan Expiry Date :
COE Category -

Cruota Premium

COE Expiry Date

Road Tax Expiry Date ;

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date :

Inspection Due Date :
Intended Transter Date
CO2 Emission

CEWVES Rebate Utliised
Amount

COEmission:

HC Emission:

MNOx Emissian :

PM Emission

Late renewal feels) will be Impased if road tax / lay-up has expired. Pleass use E
Road tax, including Over Payment (if any], of a vehicle will

Amount Payable

Transfer Fee:
Total Amount Payable :

SDQagey)

Z10 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Motar Car
Ne Attachment

Normal

HONDA

VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 AUTO
RLI31272510
Petrol-Electric
LEBSP72531
H12386827

149&cc

220kW

1120 kW (150 bho)
1555 kg

1280 kg

2018

11 May 2018

10 Nov 2019
10 May 2028
10 May 2021
10 Jun 2019

93,00 |g/km|

$10.000.00

0.112000 {g/km)
ﬂ.ﬂmmﬂml
0.002000 (g/km)
3500000 {me/km)

Amaount Before GST
(58]
25.00

You may print this page for reference.

OK Print

nquire Road Tax Payabile for feefs| payable.
follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred,

(55)

Amaount After GST
I58)

2500

25.00
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TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO.

NO 80 JALAN LAM HUAT #07-33/34 CARROS CENTRE SINGAPORE 737889
TEL: 636860115 (WORKSHOP), 63660286 (OFFICE) FAX: 63685543

EMAIL: claims@tohahswee.com.sg
BUSINESS REG, NO: 09935300L
GST REG. NO: 09-835300-L

15/06/2019

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.

YOUR REF : GX6043C

TYPE OF CLAIM : THIRD PARTY CLAIMS

CLAIMANT : EDWARD C. DOUGLAS PTE LTD
VEHICLE NO. : SDO8899)

MAKE/ MODEL : HONDA VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 AUTO
ACCIDENT DATE : 07/06:2019

MATERIAL COST

| MC REARDOOR RHS
| MC  REAR FENDER SIDE GARNISH RHS

LESS : DISCOUNT 20%

LABOUR CHARGE :

TO REMOVE & REFIX DOOR, DOOR GLASS, DOOR POWER
WINDOW MOTOR AND GEAR. TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS.
TO KNOCK OUT DENTS, TO STRAIGHTEN, ADJUCT, CHECK,
RESHAPE INCLD. CUTTING AND WELDING WHERE NECESSARY,
TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL NECESSARY FITTINGS TO
REPAIRS , TO REPLACE AND ALIGN THE ABOVE PARTS.

PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON RHS BODY AND ABOVE NEW AND
REPAIRED PARTS INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PAINT MATERIALS

COR - LUMP SUM
4 WORKING DAYS

5 1,105.00
5 240.00
$ 1.345.00
5 269.00
s 1,076.00
5 400.00
L 500.00
ﬂ
$ 1,580.00



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 12:07 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Fwd: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDQ8899)

Attachments: SDQB8Y99) pdf: WhatsApp Image 2019-06-21 at 2.21.28 PM jpeg, WhatsApp Image

2019-06-21 at 2.21.28 PM (2)jpeg

Hi,

Forward the below email for your kind attention.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax; 653685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre 5737869
with effective from 22/04/20189.

—-——— Forwarded message ———

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>
Date: Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 12:27 PM

Subject: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDOBBS9)
To: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto) <hweejie@lkkauto.com>

Dear Hwee Jie,

We hereby finalised the COR at Limp sum for $1,580.00 (B4 GST) for 4 working days, attached
our finalisation list for your reference.

Please kindly revert.

Thanks & Best Regds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660288

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre S737869
with effective from 22/04,/2019.



842014 Claim Portal

KK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD(TP) = e

<Request for DS> - S9MO1QCK [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
@ Reguest for DS e DS RTE) OR 07 F08/ 2019

Type
@ Question

Message
Liability: 100%. Insured driver changed lane and callided with third party. Inform Ol about third party claim.
Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. Kindly advise if there is any policy issue and whether we can

proceed DS, “Third party will arrange for survey after liability clear/ AXA agreed do DS. Thank you. Hsiao Tong -
14 June 2019

hips:/ivp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/iclaim-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-requests_himi#/service-requests/view-message/fserviceRequesiNumber=12... 11



BITRMG Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) - Memu

v otau)

« PROCEED DS

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, Please proceed at max $2400 all-in,

Ry

hitps //vp smartclalms. axa com sgiciaim-portalhtmi/index-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/view-message/ TserviceRequesthumbe.... L[4



Hsiao Tcma [LKKAutnz

From: Hslae Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 9:46 AM

To: claims claims

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDQ8839) & GX6043C ON 07/06/2019 ALONG

ROUND ABOUT AT PIONEER ROAD *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19010396/)pb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
we refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability s clear
and shall proceed with direct settiement for the obove mentioned caose.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair 1o your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected o the consistency of the damages according to the nalure of the
accident,

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor,

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terma/setilemeni.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards;

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: claims claims <claims(@tohahswee.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 9:31 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht(@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fwd: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDQ8899J & GX6043C ON 07/06/2019 ALONG ROUND
ABOUT AT PIONEER ROAD

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Please kindly revert us on liability.

Thanks & Best Rgds,



Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros
Centre 737869 with effective from 22/04/2019.

-- Forwarded message --—--——

From: claims claims <claims/@tohahswee.com.sg=

Date: Thu, Jun 13, 2019 at 10:50 AM

Subject: Fwd: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDQ8899) & GX6043C ON 07/06/2019 ALONG ROUND
ABOUT AT PIONEER ROAD

To: Hsiao Tong <chewhi@lkkauto.com=>

Dear Hsiao Tong,
As spoken, please refer our client's GIA report for the scene photo and revert us on liability.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros
Centre S737869 with effective from 22/04/2019,

- Forwarded message
From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupeii@|kkauto.com>

Date: Wed, Jun 12, 2019 at 4:01 PM

Subject: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDQ8899J & GX6043C ON 07/06/2019 ALONG ROUND
ABOUT AT PIONEER ROAD

To: claims claims <claims/@tohahswee.com.sg>

Cc: assignments <assignments(@lkkauto.com>, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht/@lkkauto.com>

Dear Sir /Madam,

We have received assignment from AXA for this case.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197,

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.



Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regands,

Shu Peil Admn

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 61660055 | email; {riE Ikbauto.com | fax: 67414108

BIk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: claims claims <claims(@tohahswee com,sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 June 2019 4:37 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey(@axa com.sg>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDQ8899] & GX6043C ON 07/06/2019 ALONG ROUND ABOUT
AT PIONEER ROAD

Dear Sir,

We refer to the above matter.

Attached herewith our Estimated repair bill & our client's SAS report for your kind attention.

Please kindly arrange for PRI

In the meantime, please kindly revert us on liability if your insured has reported.

Thanks & Best Rgds,



Sally Ang
Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros
Centre S737869 with effective from 22/04/2019.




Hsiao Tor_lg (LKKAuto)

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 1:05 PM

Te: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDQBB99) *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19010396/Jpb3
Attachments: SDQ8899) pdf: statement20190320-32492-1mbrtjc.pdf;

statement20190306-21705-91q0ey.pdf; statement20190403-25437-18fohr4 (1) pdf,
statement20190313-22460-Iv5xq3 pdf; statement20190329-33343-d1sae3 pdf;
statemnent20190403-25437-18fohr4 pdf; statement20190417-1431-1n9yhéf pdf;
statement20190410-35291-184vb3u (1), pdf; statement20190424-1449-18wuzc) pdf;
staternent20190410-35291-184vb3u.pdf; statement20190501-3995-117bz6.pdf;
statement20190515-1447-176f2tu. pdf; statement20190508-26899-kwhbmc.pdf;
statement20190523-1452-m2ahwz.pdf; statement20190529-1442-h0rdva.pdf;
statement20190605-1441-axe945 pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We attached herewith our LOD with all support documents for your kind attention.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre 737869
with effective from 22/04/20189.
On Sat, Jul 13, 2019 at 10:43 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) schewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter,

For COR, recommended amount at L/sum $1,550.00(before GST) with 04 repair days.

Please confirm,

** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents|ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental
receip!) to us [LKK) for our necessary action.



Please note that all the finalisafion subject to insurer approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, woz2-25 | 5{408933)

From: claims claims <clai tohahswee.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 12:07 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <ch Ik .com>

Subject: Fwd: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE 5DQ8893)

Hi,

Forward the below email for your kind attention.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.

Tel: 63660286



Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre
§737869 with effective from 22/04/20189.

Forwarded message -—-—-— -

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>
Date: Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 12:27 PM

Subject: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDQ8899)
To: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto) <hweelie@|kkauto.com>

Dear Hwee Jie,

We hereby finalised the COR at Limp sum for $1,580.00 (B4 GST) for 4 working days, attached
our finalisation list for your reference.

Please kindly revert.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre
$737869 with effective from 22/04/2019.



BAN2018

«

hitps: ivp smartciaims axa.com sg/claim-portal/htmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requesis/view-message/7serviceRequestNumber=12..,

Claim Portal

LKK AUT INSULTANTS PTELTD (TP} =

<TP - Man?a e |A> - S9M018_C ACCIDENT INVOLVING
GX 6043C(Ol) & SDQ 8899J(TP) ON 07/06/2019]

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver changed lane and collided with third party. Inform Ol about third party claim.
Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $2,785.50(all-in). TP-Mandate |A had
been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 30-Aug-19

n



- -; : Piw [t Company Registration No_ 199607 198R

S UL AVE 1. #0225 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08si8 TEL (IS | AZSANER] FAN § (S alS6AN)E

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 30/08/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 7-]un-19
Date of appointment 12-Jun-19
Date of survey 13-Jun-19
Location of survey H AH SENG SPRAY PAINTING SERVICE

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SD0 8899
Make and Model HONDA VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 A
Date of registration 11/5/2018
Excess

Market Value 598,000

Parf Rebate 547,420

Mett Loss 550,580

Repair details:

[initial Estimate B 2,276.00 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 1,076.00
Check items [estimate) 5 =

Labour 5 900.00
Total 5 1,976.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 1,550.00

[Number of days for repair | a|




Company Registration o 1G0T 198R

S1 L AVE L #U2-25 PAYA UHI INDUSTHIAL PARK. SINGAPORE S08913 TEL : (065) A256150 FAN 1 1065) i1S640 15

Remarks:

Third party driver is a Grab Driver.

Mandate:

Liability(TP) 100%

Proposed repair cost [w/G5T) S 1,658.50

Loss of use S 250,00 ||Sdays x550.00)
Loss of rental NIL

Loss of Income 5 875.00 |(5days x 5175.00)
LTA search fees 5 2.00

Others NIL

Proposed Total 5 2,785.50




Hsiao Tonﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuUtD)

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 9:09 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number SDQ8839)

(s T ]
1962019
] ESTIMATE & SURVEYOR ASSGNMENT PAPER PASS TO HANDLER LSP [10:03:42
AM
13712018
Emall to TP: For COR, recommended amount at L/sum $1,550.00(before GST) with 04 :

1 CHT |10:31:38
repair days. Please confirm A
Message Liability 100%. Insured driver changed lane and collided with third party. Inform

jl“ about third party claim. Agreed to seftle al best and sware NCD Issue. We seek your OHT 30/er2018
mandate at $2,785 50(all-in). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let 7:55:28 AM
us have your approvalinstruction. Hsiao Tong — 30-Aug-19

. 1082018

7 |a/@r19 1.56 PM NG Stacey———please proceed LSP 85525 AM

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——0riginal Message-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

S5ent: Monday, 9 September 2019 1:58 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number SDO8899)

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email; assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5{4085933)

-——0Original Message—-

From: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg <stacey.ng@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 September, 2019 1:57 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number SDQ8899)

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9MO01QCK.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a

written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or

partial, Is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.
1



Hsiao THH (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LEKAutoD)

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 12:36 PM

To: Vie (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number SDQ8892)
|ptherwise the offer sha 111972019

\and revised us 3 reasonaple offer. Thanks & E 11:4825
1110019 EMAIL Without Prejudice Dear Sally, We rafer 1o your balow email and tha : 11/9/2019
contents were noted We wlll seek further Instruction to our principal with regards to your |ws 11:54:40
appeal and we will get back to you for an update. Thank you ) AM

1110919 SMARTCLAIMS: Dear Stacey, We refer lo the mandate. Please be informed that TP | 11/812018

had rejected our offer of LOI @ $60/day and insisted on $175/day (emall uploaded In SC) |UA'S 11:56:51

[Kindly aavise If we maintain offer and/or for your further instructions Thank you. - LKK AM
12/9/2019
|E|.|’1 1119 10:36 PM NG Stacey——PLS MAINTAIN LSP 122348

PM

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

——-0riginal Message—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d @lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 E:31 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number SDQ8899)

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments @lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | S{408933)

-——0riginal Message-——

From: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg <stacey.ng@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September, 2019 10:37 FM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number 5D08899)

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SOMO01QCK.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



82412018 Claim Paortal

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 6043C(0l] & SDQ%B??J(T P)

= EE Re:RE: Re:RE: <TP - Mandate |A> - S9MO
N 07/06/2019

Type
@ Question

Message

Hi. for loss of income. third party claimant insisted for $175.00/day as per income documents. Otherwise,
third party claimant will engage lawyer for his claim no reasonable offer for his loss of income. Kindly let us
have your further instruction. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 24 Sept 2019

hitps:fivp. smarntciaims.axa.com. sglclaim-portalhtmiindex-vendor-senvice-requests himigservicerequestsiview-messagn/?serviceRequestNumbe. . 111



Hsiao Tnns !LKKA.utn}

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 25 September 2019 9:21 AM

To: Hsiao Teng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number SDQB893)
211972018

Email to TP Maintain affer |CHT |12:38:22 ‘

BAZ01
224119 11221 PM NG Stacey ——PLEASE OFFER MAX SO0/DAY ILSI i:ﬂ'?iﬁg Ai,!‘

| ot SURcset st SRERNSHISES S

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—-Original Message-—

From: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 25 September 2019 8:32 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number 5DQ8839)

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | emall: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—--0Original Message-—

From: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg <stacey.ng@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September, 2019 11:22 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 120983, vehicle number sD08s99)

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9MO1QCK.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims,axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message Is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 2:35 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Sylvan Sumanthiran

Subject: Re: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDQB8899) *LKK REF CC4/A5M19010396/)pb3
Hi Hsiao Tong,

Our client has accepted your offer, please let us have your DV.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/Ss: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre 5737869
with effective from 22/04/2019.

On Tue, Oct 1, 2019 at 8:51 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @ lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below emall,

For an amicable settlement, we have our principal instruction to offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) 51,658.50
2. Loss of Use (Sdays x 550.00) S 250.00
3. Loss of Income (5days x $90.00) 5 450.00
4. LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 2.00

Total | § 2,360.50

Please confirm acceptance.



“Please note that our proposal and correspandence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The tarms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
clatms.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-4197 | email: chewht@llknito.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September 2019 12:55 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@| .com>

Cc: Sylvan Sumanthiran <sylvan@galaxyauto.sg>; Rozali Mohamed Noor <rozcit mail.com>
Subject: Re: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDQ8B93) *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19010396/Jpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Our client does not accept your offer for the claim of his loss of Income.

As we have provided with supporting Income statement and the average Income calculated at $175 per
day, it is reasonable asking to have $175 per day for the claim of Income, so we insist to maintain this
claim amount.

Otherwise, our client will be engaging a lawyer for his claim if you could not give a reasonable offer for his
loss of income.

Thanks & Best Rgds,



Sally Ang
Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 53660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam #07-33/34 Carros C
5737869 with effective from 22/04/2019.

On Fri, Sep 20, 2019 at 9:50 PM Hsiaoc Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below emaill,

We have appealed your matter to our principal for review. However we regret to inform you that we maintain
offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) 5 1,658.50
2. Loss of Use & LOI (Sdays x $110.00) 5 550.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee ] 2.00

Total | $2,210.50

Kindly consider our affer,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole Intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission af liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /

inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

3



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-1197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 2:42 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Sylvan Sumanthiran <sylvan@galaxyauto.sg>; Rozall Mohamed Noor <rozcity99@gmail. com>
Subject: Re: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDQ8839] *LKK REF: CCa/ASM19010396/1ph3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Our client does not accept your offer for the claim of his loss of Income.

The break down calculation for Loss of use & LOI which you have offered:-

Loss of Use 5 days @$50 =$250
Loss of Income 5 days @$60 = $300

Total - $550

We have provided with supporting Income statement and his average Income is $175 per day,
and your offer is at only $60 per day which is unacceptable. Whether is there a bench mark for
the claim of the Loss of Income, otherwise the offer should be base on the his Income
statement.



Please review this matter and revised us a reasonable offer.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 3685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre
§737869 with effective from 22/04/20189,

On Mon, Sep 9, 2019 at 7:07 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $1,658.50
2. Loss of Use & LOI (5days x 5110.00) S 550.00
3, LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 2.00

Total | §2,210.50

Please confirm acceptance.



“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you ls strictly on a without prejudite basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of aur policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims."

Hest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-9107 | email: chewh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenoe 1. #02-25 | S{4080343)

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 1:05 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDOBB99) "LKK REF: CCA4/ASM19010396/Jpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We attached herewith our LOD with all support documents for your kind attention.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685543

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre
$737869 with effective from 22/04/20189.



On Sat, Jul 13, 2019 at 10:43 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Deor Sirs/Mdm,

we refer to the above matier,

For COR, recommended amouni at L/sum $1,550.00(before GST) with 04 repair days.

Please confirm.

** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to oct, rental
receipl] to us [LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisalion subject 1o insurer approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed
/ Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
lssues of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6732-3197 | email: chewhti@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

i1k 51. Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S(408943)



From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 12:07 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@| m>
Subject: Fwd: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDOB89%)

Hi.

Forward the below email for your kind attention,

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre
5737869 with effective from 22/04/2015.

Forwarded message ——

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>
Date: Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 12:27 PM

Subject: FINALISATION FOR VEHICLE SDO18859)

To: Hwee lie (LEK Auto) <hwesjie@Ikkauto.coms=

Dear Hwee Jie,



We hereby finalised the COR at Limp sum for $1,580.00 (B4 GST) for 4 working days,
attached our finalisation list for your reference.

Please kindly revert.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/s: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalon Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros Centre
$737869 with effective from 22/04/2019.




6122019 Claim Portal

<< Service Request Details
Claim
SOMO10CK

Kelerence

None & P SC{HLJ

Loss Date ] 1] 'Jl'ﬂ n
7 June 2019

Report Date
12 Jun 2019 9:06:44 AM

Request Date
12 June 2019

Due Date
19 June 2019

Vendor Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement
Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

|

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SDOBR99)

hittps-//vp smartclaims axa.com, sg/claim-portalihtmifindex-vendor-sarvice-requests. hitmi#service-requests/ TsernviceRequesthumber=120683 112



611212018 v Poow

LR EW ¥ L= ]

VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 AUTO

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

ENG LAM CONTRACTORS CO (PTE) LTD

30 TAGORE LANE, SINDO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 787484, Singapore
62538288

3B9REN@GMAIL.COM

Claim Handler

MG Stacey
4568804351
stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Invoices History Documerits Asgsesement Mtrics Notes

hitps/ivp smanclaime axa com sgiclaim-portalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#iservice-requests/?serviceRequesiMumber=120983

22



Catherine Chnnﬂ (LKK Auto)

From: claims claims <claims@tohahswee.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 June, 2019 4:37 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDQ8899) & GX6043C ON 07/06/2019 ALONG ROUND
ABOUT AT PIONEER ROAD

Attachments: SDQ8899).pdf; RPT (1).PDF

Categories: Raghav

Dear Sir,

We refer to the above matter.
Attached herewith our Estimated repair bill & our client's SAS report for your kind attention.
Please kindly arrange for PRI.

In the meantime, please kindly revert us on liability if your insured has reported.

Thanks & Best Rgds,

Sally Ang

Toh Ah Swee Spray Painting Co.
Tel: 63660286

Fax: 63685943

P/S: Please be informed that our company will be relocate to 60 Jalan Lam Huat #07-33/34 Carros
Centre S737869 with effective from 22/04/2019.




O K W & AT
TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO.

NO 60 JALAN LAM HUAT #07-33/34 CARROS CENTRE SINGAPORE 737869
TEL: 63660115 (WORKSHOP), 63660288 (OFFICE) FAX: 63685843

EMAIL: claims@tohahswee.com.sg
BUSINESS REG. NO: 09835300L
GST REG. NO: 09-835300-L
17072019
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
& SHENTON WAY
#2701 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 068811
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEFT.
Dear Sir,

We are instructed by EWARD C. DOUGLAS PTE LTD to claim damages against you in connection with the road
sccident on 07/06/2019 AT PIONEER ROAD ROUNDABOUT involving our client's motor vehicle registration
number SDX8899) and motor vehicle registration number GX6043C which we understand was insured with you af the
material time of the said accident.

We are further instructed that the accident was caused due to the negligence of the driver of vehicle registration
number GX6043C. As a result of the said accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and has been put to loss and

expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

Cost of Repair L s 1.658.50
loss of Use - 4 Days & Additional | Sunday on 16/06/2019 @$30.00 $ 300.00
Loss of Income - 4 Days & Additional | Sunday on 160672019 @S175.00 § 875.00
TP Insurer Search Fee 3 2.00

d

*Note: Pre repair survey conducted on 13/06/2019

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed :
Final Repair Invoice

TP Insurer Search Invoice

Income Detail - Annex A & Weekly Statement

Authorisation To Act

Kindly let us have your discharge voucher (if any) and cheque within 7 days from the date hereof, if the above
settlement sum is acceptable. Otherwise let us have your proposed offer as soon as possible in order for us 1o settle our
client's claim swiftly and amicably.

If yvou have any concern or queries, please feel free to contact us af telephone number 6366 0286 or email us at
¢laimsiz tohahswee com.sg.

Yours faithfully,

TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO.
Sully Ang



$ 2 K g L E
TOH AH smspw PMG CO.

" TEL: 6386 0115 (WORKSHOP), 6366 0286 (OFFICE) FAX: 6368 5043

GST REG. NO: 09-835300-L Carros Centre
i+ Y
1712019 TAX INVOICE NO.: 19-152
AXA INSURANCE SINSAPORE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY
#2701 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE D6SELY
ATTH: MOTOR CLATMS DEPT
FINAL REPAIR BILT,
YOUR REF + GENAA3C
TYPE OF CLAM : THIRD PARTY CLAIM
CLAIMANT NAME . EDWARD C DOUGLAS PTELTD
VEHICLE Nob + SDQEI99L
MARE MODEL : HONDA VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 AUTO
DATE OF ACCIGENT : O7/0673019

TOLLUMP 51 REPAIR COET AS RECOMMENDED
BY TOUR SURVBYDR -~ - v covcevnsnencnsians s 1,550,00

™.GST: § 1GE. 50

m“ﬂ' ;w

SINGAPORE DOLLARS : ONE THOUSAND SIN HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT AND CENTS
FIFTY ONLY.

TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO.
SALLY ANG



ANNEX A : DETAILS FOR THE INCOME CLAIM

TYPE OF CLAIM : THIRD PARTY CLAIM
CLAIMANT : EDWARD C. DOUGLAS PTE LTD
VEHICLE NO. : SDQ8899)

MAKE/ MODEL : HONDA VEZEL
ACCIDENT DATE : 07/06/2019

DATE NO OF DAY TOTAL PAYOUT
27/05/2019 - 02/06/2019 7 $1.481.2q]
23/05/2019 - 26/05/2019 ‘ $705.00]
13/05/2019 - 18/05/2019 5 $927.49)
06/05/2019 - 11/05/2019 5 $1.493.79]
29/04/2019 - 05/05/2019 7 $1.407.20}
22/0472019 - 28/04/2019 7 $1.211.10
08/04/2019 - 14/04/2019 7 $775.80]
15/04/2019 - 21/04/2019 7 $1.505.20]
01/04/2019 - 07/04/72019 7 $958.10]
25/03/2019 - 31/03/2019 7 $1.105.60|
20/032019 - 23/03/2019 . $509.40}
11/03/2019 -15/03/2019 5 $1,041.30)
04/03/2019 - 10/03/2019 - $1,039.04]
25/02/2019 - 02/03/2019 € $1.101.10)

T ———i T S

AVERAGE TOTAL INCOME PER DAY
(§15.261.16 / 8T7) $175.42




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 2:57 PM

To: WAILING@ENGLAM COM SG

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 6043C(AXA) & SDQ 8899) ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF

PIONEER RD & JALAN AHMAD IBRAHIM ON 07/06/2019

14 June 2019
M/s ENG LAM CONTRACTORS CO (PTE) LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM17010396/Jpb3

YOUR REF : GX 6043C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 6043C(AXA) & SDQ 8899) ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF PIONEER RD & JALAN AHMAD
IBRAHIM ON 07/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write o inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer. AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from TOH AH SENG SFRAY PAINTING SERVICE acting on behalf of the owner of
SDQ 8899J against your molor insurance policy.

Bosed on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver's favour as your vehicle
changed lane and collided onto third party vehicle. Under Motor Accident Guide, Vehicles should keepin
the proper lane and change lane only when it is safe. We will therefore proceed to negofiate for an
amicable setflement with ihe Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be alfected as a result of the claim against
your palicy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek 1o take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewhi@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result. appeal against the Tratfic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Coloured phologrophs of accident scene [if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness|es) (il any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are o
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim. please do not discuss liabiiity with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise of setflement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights fo repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

1



In the event ot receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

if you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us of 6742 3197 or email us af
chewht@lkkaulo.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

(Express Third Party Claim)
TO = AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY
#27-01 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 06881 )

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

. LTS
IWe,__ EDVHRD €. DouGLaS Yie (“the third party claimant”) of

(address), owner of SOQ 8341471 (vehicle no.)
herey authorise TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO. ("the workshop') to commence
repairs to my four vehicle and to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs, loss of
use /rental ("claim”) for my vehicle no. S04 €249 1 that was damaged pursuant to

the accident which occurred on 210 [ 319 (date) at /along_{irweer #4  Eouvidaboct -

(location) involving vehicle nois &% 604 3C (“the accident”)

—

| /We further authorize the workshop to settie my above mentioned claim in a manner that
they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement
of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop

("TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO.").

Dated this_\ 4"~ (day) of _Juwae_ (month) _2©19 (yean)

o+

Signed by the “third party




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

_Vehaie No: “loxeosc  (mawen |
. N | SDO 8899, (TPweh] | Model HONDA VEZEL 1 5 AUTO
Date of Aizident) Time: | roe2e -
Bepjgs [ileegin | @ 'l.L}‘;"'; ;J—- I I
|_Fosal Repae Cosl (WITH GST) | 5 1 EsAED
| Lot ol Use L L8 =000 5 _deys a1 5 50.00 per day
| — ] 45000 5 days a1 580,00 per duy
Irlj#_‘i]i‘fil_!r = | S 200
| Lthere L -3 __I
4%
I Final Settiement Sum LS 2360 50 ‘
__Payee Name | TOH AH SWEE SPRAY R .
b Third Party Workshop GMA Regneered? [ | TES  [X] NO  (undl indicate below) j
A} i Non GIA Regisiered Workshon Agresd Labibey __ 100 (%) §
T I GlA Registernd Workshop BOLE Appicable Tew Mo BOLA Scemano Mo
BOLA Lsbility 1Y) Assesped Liabibivy (*) W)
* dnred LoDy VE B [lirdd Oly fs chin CoiBseana ond flor e where B0 doey nat spody
Barmarky —|

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPHESSLY HESERVE YOUR CLIENT S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

I THIS SETTLEMENT IS DN A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BANS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LVIABILITY ON AMA AND THEIN CUENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER

T ANMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Oinly appicsble w0 rental clabn - AN document are to bt submitied with tha seTement confemanon i e svent (enta!

sprecment [ invoices sre nal recetved within 7 days of this signed confimation. we will sutomancaily revert 1o o of use ggam
per the NISAA rghee

We/l confirmes that this i a full and final settiement that we snd or cur chent have/Mad/Man against you (ANA snd thew
posscytioider fauthormed drver Tortfeasar) for any sod 4 losket [past/presentMuture ] acmang Trom this accident

Sgratura of ANA's mﬁww
flarme of AXA"Y wundty Mepresen

Date

AEA ivsurance P Lid iCompeny Feg. WMo 1999005 110
B Sheemnn Wy 2605 ALA Tonsde Sngapors OB ]

ALL L mtormee Coctre #91-21/37

Tilppiunne w{4 MSA0 ARES  ged com g



P EURUOD 0 AN iyl o) Alireunidna ou

!.ll_._.HlEIiEElﬁB%lki;!iiiliili!ii!

ON i inap,

Annbu3 Jaunsu) Aped payL

SELLL000MI "ON sy 15

wdg o) weg Aepuy o Aepuop wnoy Bugredg
DEO0 PEZO SO+ X0 DLOO ¥Z220 G+ BUOU
08580 aodedug ‘00918 AenD selEY O
FHLINID INTWNIDVYNYIN SAH0ITH

JHOdVONIS 40 NOLLYIDOSSY IONVHENSNI TVHINID




snbays) | | uysen | ] omie (k)
aeq
BEN LD DNHYTSD 04

‘aunpeubis ou sannbas pue jusunsop peeeusl MNdWas ® ) B

0N

(BarsnEU| |55 8ng) unauny

unoury 156

Annbu3 seunsu) o)

($5) AINNOWY NOLLdIHIE30

BL0ZB0/L0 ayeg wapEoy

DEFOUXD ON PPIIA dL
SNV ATIVS Ag Apribugy
BLOZ/D00L @Eg Ajnbug

"WEPRYNE JOOC
foaics aodebuig

BIUST) SOLTD) WE/EE-LON

18N We uewEr 00

o0 Bunurey Anidg sesg Uy Yo

SN Guug SO Jin e, 61 0ZB00 L Jsanbay (o meQ
GE9IB0-6I-HD ON 1= N0

JOIOANI XV1

ST421L000vW 'ON uonensiBay | SO

widg o wes Aepuy o) Aupuoyy “snoy Bujmadg

DEDO ¥ZZ9 §9+ X034 DLO0 PZZO SO+ BUONJ

0R5aY0 a0deBuis ‘00-§ 18 AenD sewey 8 %
FHINII LNIWIDOVNVYIN SAH0D3Y

FHO4VONIS 40 NOLLYIDOOSSY IONVHNSNI TYHINID



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- -9 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No 195607198R GST Reg, No. 19-8607188-R
Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Exparts En Automoblle
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM19010396/)pb3g2
XA TOWERSINGAPORE 088811 Dig: Bnoesid I]mmmmmll“
ATTN:STACEY Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh,  GX6043C Veh. Inspected SDQ 8888J
Policy No. GA229979 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. S58M01QCK Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 12/06/2018
2. - Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA VEZEL c.c 1496
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. RU31272510 Colour RED
Odometer 74804 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 MICHELIN 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 MICHELIN 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/60 R16 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/60 R18 MICHELIN 6 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  07/06/2019 Inspection Date 13/06/2018
Survey held at TOH AH SWEE SPRAY PAINTING CO.
60 JALAN LAM HUAT #07-33/34
CARROS CENTRE
SINGAPORE 737869
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- n ma = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 18-0607198-R Pege No.1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SDQ 8899J

Description of Parts Condition i i ;
oy scription. Workshop (§))] ()
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR DOOR RHS (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 1.105.00 1,105.00
1|REAR FENDER SIDE GARNISH RHS (CONSISTENT) SCRATCHED 240.00 240,00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -269.00 -269.00
1.076.00 1,076.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & REFIX DOOR ,DOOR GLASS ,DOOR 500.00 400.00

POWER WINDOW MOTOR AND GEAR .TO REMVE
DAMAGED PARTS.TO KNOCK OUT DENTS .TO
STRAIGHTEM,ADJUST ,CHECK,RESHAPE

INCLD ,CUTTING AND WELDING WHERE NECESSARY,TO
REMOVE AND REINSTALL NECESSARY FITTINGS TO
REPAIRS,TO REPLACE AND ALIGN THE ABOVE PARTS.

PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON RHS BODY AND 700.00 500.00
ABOVE NEW AND REPAIRED PARTS INCLUDING SUPPLY
OF PAINT MATERIALS

1,200.00 800,00
GRAND TOTAL 2,276.00 1,976.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 0 0 [ o [matEse00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) = il SeX
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18010396/Jpb3g2 o
ONG HWEE JIE HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

OISCLAIMER OF LLABILITY TO THIRD PARTEES:- This Repar is made solsly for the use snd benaiil of the Client named on the front pegs of this Repart
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